

Industrea Mining Technology Pty Ltd T/A Digital Mining Technology 3 Co-Wyn Close, Fountaindale NSW 2258, Australia

Ph No.: + 61 2 8863 4730 www.wabteccorp.com

Doc Id: DMT/DEC/2023-009

March 17, 2023

FCC ID: YIY-PROD1177

## CFR 47 §2.911 (d)(5) Attestation

To:

Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia MD 21046

C.C.

UL Verification Services Certification Division 47173 Benicia Street Fremont, CA 94538, USA

- 1. Industrea Mining Technology Pty Ltd ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.
- Industrea Mining Technology Pty Ltd ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing
  of the application, the applicant is <u>not</u> identified on the Covered List as an entity producing
  "covered" equipment and is <u>not</u> an affiliate or subsidiary of an entity identified on the
  Covered List.

Sincerely Yours,

Regards,

Name: Renee Jones

Position: Senior Product Staff Manager

mie Jones

**Industrea Mining Technology Pty Ltd** 

T/A Digital Mining Technology 3 Co-Wyn Close, Fountaindale NSW 2258, Australia

Ph: +61 2 8863 4730 Renee.Jones@wabtec.com www.wabteccorp.com

YIY-PROD1177 FCC Declaration Letter Page 1